Keizer Rural Fire Protection District
Keizer, Oregon

Agenda
Regular Board Meeting
September 19, 2023

You may attend in person or join from your computer, tablet or smartphone.
https://www.gotomeet.me/KeizerFD
You can also dial in using your phone.
United States (Toll Free): 1 866 899 4679
United States: +1 (571) 317-3117

Access Code: 590-273-869

5:30 p.m. Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance:

Roll Call:

Approve Minutes:

Board Meeting Minutes August 15, 2023

Correspondence:

Guest Input: Statements by members of the public should be brief and concise. A time limit of
tive (5) minutes will be allotted to an individual or a member of the group.
Organizational Input:

1. TAFF Local 3881
2. Keizer Volunteer Fire Fighter’s Association

Old Business: None.
Reports:

1. Financial Reports — Information/Action
e Receipts of the District’s monthly financial reports, which include ambulance
billing reports, and act upon the financial reports.



2. Board Member Reports — Information
o This time is allowed for Board Members to report on any contacts or District
Business they have conducted.

3. Chietf/Staff Reports - Information
e Reports from staff covering activities for the month.

New Business:

1. Levy Update Information
e The Board will be updated on the campaign plan for the Levy.

2. Resolution 2023-06 Marion County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard  Information/Action
Mitigation Plan
e The Board will discuss approving Resolution 2023-06.

3. Intergovernmental Agreement with Woodburn Fire District Information/Action
¢ The Board will discuss approving an Intergovernmental Agreement with
Woodburn Fire District for Interra Software.

Other Business:
This time is provided to allow the Board Members or staff an opportunity to bring new or old

matters before the Board, which are not listed on the agenda.

Good of the Order:

Pay Bills:

Adjourn:

Meeting Schedule:
Board Meeting October 17, 2023 @ 5:30 pm
Board Meeting November 21, 2023 @ 5:30 pm

Upon request, auxiliary aids and/or special services will be provided. To request services, please
contact us at 503-390-9111 or through Oregon Relay 1-800-735-2900 at least two working days
(48 hours) in advance.

2023 — 2024 Board of Director Committee Assignments (Proposed):

Personnel Issues — Joe Van Meter & Louis Risewick
Land & Building (Facilities) — Betty Hart & Kevin Clark
Intergovernmental [ssues — Betty Hart & Colleen Busch



Financial - Betty Hart & Louis Risewick
Equipment Replacement — Kevin Clark & Colleen Busch
Response Times/EMS — Joe Van Meter & Betty Hart
Technology / Communications — Colleen Busch & Louis Risewick

****Board of Directors 4 Year Terms****

Position # / Name Term Ends
1. Colleen Busch 06/30/2025
2. Joe Van Meter 06/30/2025
3. Louis Risewick 06/30/2027
4. Kevin Clark 06/30/2027
S. Betty Hart 06/30/2027

**x*Budget Committee Members 3 Year Terms****

Name Term Ends
Laureal Williams 12/31/2025
Don McBride 12/31/2025
Patti Tischer 12/31/2024
Jennifer Palanuk 12/31/2024
Donna Bradley 12/31/2025

*%**Civil Service Commissioners 4 Year Terms****

Name Term Ends
Marvin Nisley 05/17/2026
Bob Shackelford 07/21/2024
Donna Bradley 07/21/2024
Nancy Varner 05/21/2024

Darrell Fuller 05/17/2026




KEIZER RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
661 CHEMAWA ROAD NE
KEIZER, OREGON

REGULAR BOARD MEETING
August 15, 2023

Call to Order — President Joe Van Meter called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

Roll Call —Those present at the Board meeting included: President Joe Van Meter, Directors: Betty Hart, Colleen
Busch, Kevin Clark and Louis Risewick, Finance Officer Lyn Komp, DFM Anne-Marie Storms, EMS Billing
Manager Jacquelynn Sunderland, IT Josh Rutter, Budget Committee Member Jennifer Palanuke, Citizen(s): Bob
Busch. Absent: Chief Ryan Russell

Minutes — Colleen Busch made a motion to approve the minutes as presented for July 18, 2023. Kevin Clark
seconded the motion. The motion carried unanimously.

Correspondence — None

Guest Input — None

Organizational Input

IAFF Local 3881 — None

KVFA- None

Old Business- None

Reports

Financial Report — Betty Hart provided a brief overview of the financial report. We are 8% of the way through
the fiscal year. We received approximately $206,000 in ambulance payments and $646,700 in GEMT Revenue. We
received a small amount of property taxes. Personnel Services is at 9%. Overtime and PERS are high. Materials &
Services is at 8%. There were payments made for tires, pro-care plan for the cots, fuel, anti-virus software, audit

and several payments under Dues, Subscriptions and Fees. Kevin Clark made a motion to accept the financial report
as presented, Colleen Busch seconded the motion. The motion carried unanimously.

Board Member Reports —
» Betty Hart, Colleen Busch, Louis Risewick and Joe Van Meter reported on meetings and events that they
attended.

Chief/Staff Reports —

¢ Chief Ryan Russell- There was a discussion on how all of the training employees are receiving is good.
They also discussed the upcoming hands only CPR class.

¢ Division Chief Brian Butler- There was a discussion on the process for the renewal of the ASA. There
shouldn’t be any problems renewing the ASA. Colleen Busch stated that it is great that we are documenting
fire rescue protocols and have a live document. The narcotic medic control process was reviewed.

e EMS Billing Manager Jacquelynn Sunderland- Joe Van Meter stated that he had heard from a citizen
regarding the great service she provided.

New Business
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Levy Updates- The campaign plan for the levy was reviewed. There was discussion on testimonials, the annual
report and the focus group.

Board of Director Committee Assignments- The committee assignments were reviewed. Betty Hart stated that
they have a review draft of the second Board Policy. It can be put on the tablet for board review and discussed after
the levy election.

Other Business —
e Betty Hart stated that she would like to have a meeting to discuss everything Keizer Fire District and a
SDAO training.
e Joe Van Meter reviewed a letter from the Oregon Department of Revenue reviewing new rules and audit
filing fees.

Good of the Order — Betty Hart stated that the district did a great job with KeizerFest and National Night Out.
Colleen Busch said good job on Chief for a Day for Maddox Schmidt.

Pay Bills — Betty Hart made a motion to pay the bills. Colleen Busch seconded the motion. The motion carried
unanimously.

Adjourn — President Joe Van Meter declared the meeting adjourned at 6:14pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Kevin Clark
Secretary
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2:03 PM Keizer Fire District

Py
09/14/23 Cash Position Statement
Accrual Basis As of August 31 y 2023
Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

1011 - US Bank - Ambulance Billing 8,392.35
Check 08/15/2023 862 Keizer Fire District Ambulance Revenue 80,000.00 (71,607.65)
Check 08/31/2023 863 Keizer Fire District Ambulance Revenue 145,000.00 (216,607.65)
General Jour... 08/31/2023 1531 Ambulance Billing 223,702.44 7,094.79

Total 1011 + US Bank - Ambulance Billing 223,702.44 225,000.00 7,094.79

1012 - Columbia Bank - Checking (1,058.00)
Bill Pmt -Check  08/01/2023 30033 Behavioral Wellness Res... PO #072023-1630 600.00 (1,658.00)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30034 BioTek Medical, Inc. Oxygen Cylinders 459.00 {2,117.00)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30035 BoundTree 108812 1,328.39 (3,445.39)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30036 C.W. Nielsen Mfg. Corpo... PO #070123-0123 1,052.80 (4,498.19)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30037  Comcast Cable 68.11 (4,566.30)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30038 DPSST PO #071223-5049 46.25 (4,612.55)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30039 ESO Solutions, Inc. Annual Subscription 10,947.26 (15,559.81)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30040 Hughes Fire Equipment,... 1,644.34 (17,204.15)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30041 Lane Council of Govern... 179.00 (17,383.15)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30042 Les Schwab 2,365.52 (19,748.67)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30043 Life-Assist, Inc PO #072323-1645 2,301.84 (22,050.51)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30044 LN Curtis & Sons, Inc 1,524.70 (23,575.21)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30045 Napa Auto Parts 279.97 (23,855.18)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30046 New Media Northwest, I...  Levy Consulting 3,000.00 (26,855.18)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30047  Northside Electric PO #2023-146 1,380.86 (28,236.04)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30048 Pacific Fitness PO #2023-143 450.00 (28,686.04)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30049 Pacific Northwest Hydro PO #2023-141 4,162.50 {32,848.54)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30050 Petro Card System Inc. Gasoline 55.63 (32,904.17)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30051 PGE Electric 3,078.50 (35,982.67)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30052 Platt PO #2023.142 474.91 (36,457.58)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30053  Product Advantage LLC PO #2023-135 159.95 (36,617.53)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30054 Professional Benefit Ser...  Cafeteria Plan Fee 95.00 (36,712.53)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30055  Salem Seal Coating PO #2023-140 1,427.00 (38,139.53)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30056  Schurter Trucking LLC 3,073.82 (41,213.35)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30057 SingerLewak Accountan... Audit Fees 8,230.00 (49,443.35)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30058 Standard Insurance Co... Life & Disability Insurance 2,602.39 {52,045.74)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30059  Staples Credit Plan Office Supplies 266.54 (52,312.28)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30060  Teleflex Medical (Vidaca... 1080884 2,010.50 (54,322.78)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 30061  Verizon Acct #342003079-00001 1,275.49 (55,598.27)
Deposit 08/02/2023 Deposit 107,552.29 51,954.02
General Jour... 08/02/2023 1516 Visa- Blanco 264.62 51,689.40
General Jour...  08/02/2023 1516 Visa- Brozovich 1,305.16 50,384.24
General Jour... 08/02/2023 1516 Visa- Butler 618.73 49,765.51
General Jour...  08/02/2023 1516 Visa- Komp 329.99 49,435.52
General Jour... 08/02/2023 1516 Visa- Russell 737.65 48,697.87
General Jour... 08/02/2023 1516 Visa- Storms 36.98 48,660.89
General Jour... 08/08/2023 1517 LGIP transfer to Checking 200,000.00 248,660.89
General Jour... 08/11/2023 1520 PERS 129,871.89 118,789.00
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30062 76 Fleet/Wex Bank Gasoline 540.66 118,248.34
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30063 AccurAccounts, Inc. Payroll- July & Quarterlies 2,557.60 115,690.74
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30064 All Star Health PO #080323-0700 800.00 114,890.74
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30065 Batteries NW 1,051.65 113,839.09
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30066 BoundTree 108812 2,439.74 111,399.35
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30067 Central Refrigeration Ice Machine Lease 150.00 111,249.35
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30068 Comcast Telephones 500.43 110,748.92
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30069 DMV PO #073123-0910 7.00 110,741.92
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30070  Ensemble Solutions Gro... PO #073123-1305 2,150.96 108,590.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30071 Hughes Fire Equipment,... 1,134.38 107,456.58
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30072 Killers Pest Control Pest Control 90.00 107,366.58
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30073 Knox Ambulance Knox Box-Annual F... 584.00 106,782.58
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30074  Life-Assist, Inc 477.20 106,305.38
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30075 LN Curtis & Sons, Inc 1,378.14 104,927.24
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30076 Local Government Law ...  Legal Services 999.00 103,928.24
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30077 Loren's Sanitation Garbage & Recycling 261.68 103,666.56
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30078 Lowe's Acct #821 3138 022094 2 132.10 103,534.46
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30079 Medline Industries, Inc PO #072323-1650 984.00 102,550.46
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30080 NW Natural Natural Gas 212.26 102,338.20
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30081 Overhead Door - Corp. PO #2023-138 1,613.00 100,725.20
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30082 Petro Card System Inc. Gasoline 552.37 100,172.83
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30083  Phelps, David PO #2023-169 1,000.00 99,172.83
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30084 Safeway 834.85 98,337.98
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30085 Salem, City of WVCC Radio Comm. Operation... 10,710.00 87,627.98
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30086 SDIS Health Insurance- August 73,132.09 14,495.89
Bill Pmt -Check  08/15/2023 30087  Stryker Sales Corporation PO #072323-1700 175.10 14,320.79
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30088  Sunderland, Jacquelynn Systems Design Training- Per D... 390.40 13,930.39
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30089 System Design West, LLC. EMS Billing- August 6,407.76 7,522.63
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30090 Toshiba Financial Services Copier Lease 430.00 7,092.63
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30091 Training4Responders 1,025.00 6,067.63
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2023 30092 Walter E. Nelson Co. PO #080123-0900 701.14 5,366.49
General Jour... 08/15/2023 1522 Visa- Russell 4,277.07 1,089.42
Deposit 08/17/2023 Deposit 84,420.20 85,509.62
General Jour... 08/28/2023 1523 LGIP transfer to checking 450,000.00 535,509.62
General Jour...  08/31/2023 1524 Payroll 302,315.89 233,193.73
General Jour... 08/31/2023 1524 HRA Veba #7002 11,500.00 221,693.73
General Jour... 08/31/2023 1524 IAFF Local 3881 #7003 4,017.00 217,676.73
General Jour... 08/31/2023 1524 KFD Cafeteria #7004 1,316.69 216,360.04
General Jour... 08/31/2023 1524 PenServ #7005 1,582.90 214,777.14
General Jour... 08/31/2023 1524 Valic #7006 33,231.77 181,545.37
General Jour... 08/31/2023 1524 IRS 133,635.02 47,910.35
General Jour...  08/31/2023 1524 Oregon Dept of Rev 33,869.00 14,041.35
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30093 Batteries NW PO #2023-179 115.90 13,925.45
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30094 BioTek Medical, Inc. Oxygen Cylinders 410.50 13,514.95
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Keizer Fire District

2:03 PM
09/14/23 Cash Position Statement
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2023
Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30095 BoundTree 108812 324.75 13,190.20
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30096 CIS Benefits Dental Insurance- September 5,197.74 7,992.46
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30097  CJ Hansen Co, Inc. PO #2023-178 352.00 7,640.46
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30098 Gillette, Layne Reimbursement- Admission Ap... 50.00 7,590.46
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30099  Hughes Fire Equipment,... 1,431.87 6,158.59
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30100 Life-Assist, Inc 2,816.44 3,342.15
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30101 LN Curtis & Sons, Inc PO #2023-165 116.39 3,225.76
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30102 LogRx PO #081423-0800 2,160.00 1,065.76
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30103 Medline Industries, Inc PO #082223-1120 902.00 163.76
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30104 New Media Northwest, I...  Consulting Fees 3,000.00 (2,836.24)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30105 Northwest Occupational... Psych Exam 450.00 (3,286.24)
Bill Pmt -Check  08/31/2023 30106  Overhead Door - Corp. PO #2023-176 295.00 (3,581.24)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30107 Petro Card System Inc. Gasoline 95.66 {3,676.90)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30108 PGE Electrict 2,874.72 (6,551.62)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30109 Professional Benefit Ser...  Cafeteria Plan Fee 95.00 (6,646.62)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30110 Ragsdale, Brandon Class- Reimbursement 400.00 (7,046.62)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30111 Salem, City of Dispatch Fees 60,470.38 67,517.00)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30112 Standard Insurance Co... Life & Disability Insurance 3,929.72 (71,446.72)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30113 Stryker Sales Corporation PO #080823-1100 338.30 (71,785.02)
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2023 30114 Verizon Telephones & Modems 1,071.42 (72,856.44)
Total 1012 - Columbia Bank - Checking 841,972.49 913,770.93 (72,856.44)
1015 - Bond Sales - Money Market 807,717.72
General Jour... 08/31/2023 1527 Interest Received 3,029.49 810,747.21
Total 1015 - Bond Sales - Money Market 3,029.49 810,747.21
1020 : Petty Cash 200.00
Total 1020 - Petty Cash 200.00
1120 - State Investment Pool 3,344,751.76
General Jour... 08/03/2023 1518 LGIP 27,226.50 3,371,978.26
General Jour... 08/03/2023 1518 LGIP 1,822.49 3,373,800.75
General Jour... 08/08/2023 1517 LGIP transfer to Checking 200,000.00 3,173,800.75
General Jour...  08/28/2023 1523 LGIP transfer to checking 450,000.00 2,723,800.75
General Jour... 08/31/2023 1526 Interest Received 11,294.18 2,735,094.93
General Jour... 08/31/2023 1526 Interest Received 82.78 2,735,177.71
General Jour... 08/31/2023 1526 Interest 449.40 2,735,627.11
Total 1120 - State Investment Pool 40,875.35 650,000.00 2,735,627.11

TOTAL

1,109,579.77

1,788,770.93

3,480,812.67
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1:25 PM
09/14/23
Accrual Basis

Income
4000 - Revenue
4010 - Taxes, Currrent Year
4020 - Taxes, Prior Year
4030 - Taxes, 911 Excise
4100 - EMS Revenue
4120 - Capitol Fire Med
4140 - interest & Dividends
4150 - Miscellaneous
4156 - Conflagration Reimbursement
Total 4000 - Revenue
9050 - Transfer In From General Fund
Total Income
Expense
5000 - Personal Services
5001 - Salaries & Wages
5070 - Board Members
5080 - Overtime
5082 - Longevity Incentive
5083 - Leave Payoff
5084 - Wellness Incentive
5085 - Education Incentive
5086 - Preceptor Pay
5090 - Volunteer Program
5110 - Payroll Tax Soc. Sec. (FICA)
5115 - State Unemployment Tax (SUTA)
5119 - Workers' Compensation Tax
5120 - Workers' Compensation
5125 - Health and Dental Insurance
5126 - Medical Savings Plan (HRA Veba)
5127 - Cafeteria Plan Administration
5130 - Life& Disability Insurance
5135 - Retirement (PERS)
5137 - Deferred Compensation Match
5210 - Physical Exams
5220 - Employee Assistance Plan (EAP)
Total 5000 - Personal Services
6000 - Materials and Services
6010 - General Operating Expense
6015 - Dispatch 911
6020 - Volunteer Recruitment/Retention
6022 - Grant Expense
6025 - Civil Service Expense

Keizer Fire District

Financial Report- All

09/14/2023

Aug 23 YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
20,707.83 41,486.29 5,675,075.00 -5,633,588.71 0.73%
8,341.16 21,541.50 72,000.00 -50,458.50 29.92%
0.00 0.00 128,390.00 -128,390.00 0.0%
257,869.98 419,655.25 2,450,000.00 -2,030,344.75 17.13%
894.48 5,260.24 32,000.00 -26,739.76 16.44%
14,855.85 30,421.77 84,000.00 -53,578.23 36.22%
1,852.42 7,428.58 73,500.00 -66,071.42 10.11%
0.00 106,451.87 100,000.00 6,451.87 106.45%
304,521.72 632,245.50 8,614,965.00 -7,982,719.50 7.34%
0.00 0.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 0.0%
304,521.72 632,245.50 8,639,965.00 -8,007,719.50 7.32%
361,892.45 720,685.95 4,258,554.00 -3,537,868.05 16.92%
0.00 0.00 4,875.00 -4,875.00 0.0%
110,343.36 174,961.00 462,000.00 -287,039.00 37.87%
1,135.87 2,271.74 7,924.00 -5,652.26 28.67%
0.00 31,332.44 85,000.00 -53,667.56 36.86%
0.00 5,200.00 8,400.00 -3,200.00 61.91%
1,800.00 3,600.00 33,300.00 -29,700.00 10.81%
0.00 0.00 1,200.00 -1,200.00 0.0%
0.00 46.25 79,750.00 -79,703.75 0.06%
35,673.01 70,393.92 376,677.00 -306,283.08 18.69%
466.29 920.16 5,485.00 -4,564.84 16.78%
125.10 234.39 2,307.00 -2,072.61 10.16%
-3,131.46 87,558.59 175,000.00 -87,441.41 50.03%
68,271.58 208,339.42 913,720.00 -705,380.58 22.8%
11,500.00 23,250.00 126,000.00 -102,750.00 18.45%
95.00 190.00 1,400.00 -1,210.00 13.57%
3,929.72 6,532.11 85,042.00 -78,509.89 7.68%
129,865.81 372,401.93 1,549,149.00 -1,176,747.07 24.04%
7,154.05 14,227.66 102,454.00 -88,226.34 13.89%
730.00 730.00 20,035.00 -19,305.00 3.64%
0.00 0.00 3,200.00 -3,200.00 0.0%
729,850.78 1,722,875.56 8,301,472.00 -6,578,596.44 20.75%
-21,576.28 -16,729.12 17,350.00 -34,079.12 -96.42%
60,470.38 60,470.38 379,200.00 -318,729.62 15.95%
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 11,500.00 -11,500.00 0.0%
1,829.00 2,854.22 7,000.00 -4,145.78 40.78%
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1:25 PM
09/14/23

Accrual Basis

6035 -
6040 -
6062 -
6070 -
6073 -
6074 -
6075 -
6080 -
6100 -
6137 -
6145 -
6160 -
6180 -
6200 -
6210 -
6300 -
6400 -
6505 -

6600

6605 -
6620 -
6622 -
6704 -
6707 -
6710 -
- Publicity/Advertising
6720 -
6727 -
6750 -
* GO Bond Payment
6772 -
6780 -

6715

6771

Apparatus Maintenance(Vehicles)

Equipment Maintenance
Furniture

Small Tools & FF Equip/Supplies
